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Table 44.  Selected Practices:  2007 
[For meaning of abbreviations and symbols, see introductory text] 

Geographic area 
Received irrigation 
water from the U.S. 

Bureau of Reclamation 
(farms) 

Generated energy 
or electricity 
on the farm 

(farms) 

Used conservation 
methods 
(farms) 

Practiced rotational 
or management 
intensive grazing 

(farms) 

Grazed livestock 
on a per-head 
or AUM basis 

(farms) 
STATE TOTAL 
 
Massachusetts ....................................................... 
 
COUNTIES 
 
Barnstable ............................................................. 
Berkshire ............................................................... 
Bristol ..................................................................... 
Dukes .................................................................... 
Essex ..................................................................... 
Franklin .................................................................. 
Hampden ............................................................... 
Hampshire ............................................................. 
Middlesex .............................................................. 
Nantucket .............................................................. 
 
Norfolk ................................................................... 
Plymouth ................................................................ 
Suffolk .................................................................... 
Worcester .............................................................. 

 
 

- 
 
 
 

- 
- 
- 
- 
- 
- 
- 
- 
- 
- 
 

- 
- 
- 
-

 
 

152 
 
 
 

6 
13 
16 

5 
14 
13 

2 
21 
15 

- 
 

3 
14 

- 
30

 
 

1,320 
 
 
 

43 
128 
115 

12 
99 

174 
86 

151 
114 

2 
 

39 
121 

- 
236 

 
 

1,207 
 
 
 

24 
123 
130 

17 
83 

140 
66 

131 
99 

3 
 

45 
89 

- 
257

 
 

14 
 
 
 

2 
2 
- 
- 
- 
5 
- 
3 
2 
- 
 

- 
- 
- 
-

Geographic area 
Produced and sold 

value-added 
commodities 

(farms) 

Marketed products through 
Community Supported 

Agriculture (CSA) 
(farms) 

Raised or sold 
veal calves 

(farms) 

Raised or sold hair 
sheep or wool-hair 

crosses 
(farms) 

Had a barn 
built prior 
to 1960 
(farms) 

STATE TOTAL 
 
Massachusetts ....................................................... 
 
COUNTIES 
 
Barnstable ............................................................. 
Berkshire ............................................................... 
Bristol ..................................................................... 
Dukes .................................................................... 
Essex ..................................................................... 
Franklin .................................................................. 
Hampden ............................................................... 
Hampshire ............................................................. 
Middlesex .............................................................. 
Nantucket .............................................................. 
 
Norfolk ................................................................... 
Plymouth ................................................................ 
Suffolk .................................................................... 
Worcester .............................................................. 

 
 

613 
 
 
 

25 
50 
35 
11 
31 

103 
40 
52 
63 

3 
 

17 
43 

- 
140

 
 

221 
 
 
 

8 
15 
14 

1 
18 
43 
12 
20 
48 

1 
 

6 
9 
- 

26 

 
 

61 
 
 
 

- 
9 
3 
- 
1 
3 
4 
8 
3 
- 
 

3 
9 
- 

18

 
 

104 
 
 
 

6 
13 
10 

- 
2 
4 
5 
6 

14 
- 
 

2 
11 

- 
31 

2,565 

41 
224 
244 

18 
184 
309 
162 
272 
241 

4

80 
214 

1
571
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